## Minnetonka Big Book Study Group of Alcoholics Anonymous

presents its

# 30<sup>th</sup> Annual Serenity Breakfast Sunday May 19, 2024

at the Minnetonka Community Center 14600 Minnetonka Blvd ~ Minnetonka, MN 55345



#### **Guest AA Speaker**





### Christina G. from Brecksville, OH

Speaker will be ASL interpreted, building is Handicapped Accessible

Breakfast: 8:00 am to 10:25 am

Speaker Meeting: 10:30 am to Noon

Only \$18.00 in advance  $\sim$  \$20.00 at the door

(Speaker only = Seventh Tradition)

Map and directions on the back of this flyer



# Directions to the Minnetonka Community Center

14600 Minnetonka Blvd ~ Minnetonka, MN 55345

The Minnetonka Community Center is located just south of I-394 and just west of I-494. Exit I-494 on Minnetonka Blvd (Exit 17) Travel west on Minnetonka Blvd to the first set of stoplights.

Enter the Minnetonka City Center and follow the signs to the Community Center. Volunteers will be on-hand to direct you to the nearest parking.

We look forward to seeing you!